## 53 Office of Homeless Services

## **Family Support Services Line of Business**

The purpose of the Family Support Services Program is to provide life management, information and brief counseling services to eligible Davidson County residents so they can develop or improve life skills, increase independence and/or improve family stability.

## **Homeless Services Program**

The purpose of the Homeless Services Program is to provide assessment and intervention products to homeless individuals and those at risk of becoming homeless so they can obtain or maintain permanent supportive housing.

Budget Summary	FY22 Budget	FY22 Actual	FY23 Budget	FY24 Budget	FY23-FY24 Difference	FY23-FY24 % Change
GSD General Fund	0	0	0	5,280,600	5,280,600	100%
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,280,600	\$5,280,600	100%
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,280,60	0	0 \$5,280,600

## **Extreme Weather Overflow Shelter**

The Office of Homeless Services serves as the Metro coordination entity to bring partners together and plan that in extreme cold weather situations all people have access to shelter. If necessary, Metro Social Services in partnership with other Metro departments (including as needed Metro Parks, the Office of Emergency Management, Mayor's Office, WeGo, Sheriff's Office, Metro Police, and Public Works) operates an extreme cold weather shelter.

Budget Summary	FY22 Budget	FY22 Actual	FY23 Budget	FY24 Budget	FY23-FY24 Difference	FY23-FY24 % Change
GSD General Fund	0	0	0	244,300	244,300	100%
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$244,300	\$244,300	100%